
Oregon (11-6, 2-4) -vs- UCLA (15-1, 5-0)
01/15/11 at Los Angeles, CA (Pauley Pavilion)

 
 

 
 
Oregon 57

 
UCLA 87

 

Date: 01/15/11
Time: 1:30 pm
Attendance: 1821
Site: Los Angeles, CA (Pauley Pavilion)
Referees: Lisa Jones, Clarke Stevens, Brian Hall

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Oregon 18 39 57
UCLA 45 42 87

## Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Johnson, Amanda * 25 6-14 0-5 0-0 4-5 9 2 0 3 0 1 12
32 Jackson, Nia * 27 1-5 0-0 5-6 0-4 4 4 5 3 0 1 7
30 Holliday, Jasmin * 24 2-5 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 1 6 0 0 4
21 Kenyon, Victoria * 23 1-6 1-3 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 6 1 0 3
25 Buis, Ashley * 17 0-5 0-4 2-2 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 2
4 Fallin, Kristi 19 3-3 2-2 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 1 0 1 8
54 Canepa, Nicole 15 3-4 0-0 2-4 2-0 2 1 0 4 0 0 8
2 Love, Danielle 13 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 2 0 1 6
20 Thomas, Ariel 13 2-5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 6 0 1 5
1 Weaver, Deanna 16 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2
22 Thomas, Tatianna 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
5 Ironmonger, Ellyce 3 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-54 6-19 9-14 13-19 32 15 9 31 1 8 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 7-25   28.00 % 1-7   14.29 % 3-4   75.00 %
Second Half 14-29   48.28 % 5-12   41.67 % 6-10   60.00 %
Total 21-54   38.9 % 6-19   31.6 % 9-14   64.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 29 Largest Lead: 0 0

## Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Campbell, Doreena * 32 5-12 0-0 3-4 0-3 3 2 5 3 0 3 13
11 Nyingifa, Atonye * 26 6-10 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 3 2 0 1 12
3 Morris, Darxia * 22 6-12 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 2 0 3 12
33 Dixon, Jasmine * 15 5-6 0-0 1-2 2-3 5 2 1 0 1 1 11
1 Earl, Nina * 24 2-4 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 1 1 1 4
23 Walker, Markel 22 6-9 1-1 1-2 1-4 5 0 2 3 0 4 14
4 Nzekwe, Christina 17 4-7 0-0 0-0 5-3 8 4 1 2 0 2 8
5 Williams, Mariah 16 3-5 0-0 2-7 0-2 2 2 5 1 0 2 8
34 Costa, Corinne 11 2-4 0-0 1-2 2-3 5 2 0 0 0 0 5
20 Gardner, Rhema 14 0-5 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 0 1 1 0
2 Shepard, Jackie 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 39-74 1-5 8-17 19-24 43 16 21 15 3 18 87

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 7-25   28.00 % 1-7   14.29 % 3-4   75.00 %
Second Half 14-29   48.28 % 5-12   41.67 % 6-10   60.00 %
Total 39-74   52.7 % 1-5   20.0 % 8-17   47.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 33 Bench Points: 35 Largest Lead: 37 2nd-07:51



First Half Box Score
Oregon 18

UCLA 45

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Johnson, Amanda 14 3-7 0-2 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 1 6
32 Jackson, Nia 16 0-3 0-0 3-4 0-2 2 2 2 2 0 1 3
30 Holliday, Jasmin 12 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 3 0 0 2
21 Kenyon, Victoria 15 1-5 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 4 1 0 3
25 Buis, Ashley 9 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
4 Fallin, Kristi 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 2
54 Canepa, Nicole 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 3 0 0 2
2 Love, Danielle 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
20 Thomas, Ariel 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
1 Weaver, Deanna 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
22 Thomas, Tatianna 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Ironmonger, Ellyce 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 21-54 6-19 9-14 13-19 32 15 9 31 1 8 57
28.0 % 14.3 % 75.0 %

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Campbell, Doreena 19 3-8 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 1 3 1 0 1 7
11 Nyingifa, Atonye 19 5-8 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 1 10
3 Morris, Darxia 13 3-6 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 1 6
33 Dixon, Jasmine 8 3-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 1 0 6
1 Earl, Nina 13 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0
23 Walker, Markel 13 3-4 1-1 1-1 1-3 4 0 1 1 0 2 8
4 Nzekwe, Christina 8 2-3 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 1 1 1 0 2 4
5 Williams, Mariah 3 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 4
34 Costa, Corinne 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Gardner, Rhema 4 0-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
2 Shepard, Jackie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 39-74 1-5 8-17 19-24 43 16 21 15 3 18 87
53.8 % 50.0 % 66.7 %



Second Half Box Score
Oregon 39

UCLA 42

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Johnson, Amanda 11 3-7 0-3 0-0 2-3 5 2 0 2 0 0 6
32 Jackson, Nia 11 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 2 3 1 0 0 4
30 Holliday, Jasmin 12 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 3 0 0 2
21 Kenyon, Victoria 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
25 Buis, Ashley 8 0-3 0-2 2-2 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
4 Fallin, Kristi 8 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 6
54 Canepa, Nicole 7 2-2 0-0 2-4 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 6
2 Love, Danielle 10 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 1 6
20 Thomas, Ariel 9 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 4 0 1 5
1 Weaver, Deanna 8 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
22 Thomas, Tatianna 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
5 Ironmonger, Ellyce 3 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 21-54 6-19 9-14 13-19 32 15 9 31 1 8 57
48.3 % 41.7 % 60.0 %

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Campbell, Doreena 13 2-4 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 2 2 0 2 6
11 Nyingifa, Atonye 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 1 1 0 0 2
3 Morris, Darxia 9 3-6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 2 6
33 Dixon, Jasmine 7 2-3 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 1 5
1 Earl, Nina 11 2-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 1 0 4
23 Walker, Markel 9 3-5 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 2 6
4 Nzekwe, Christina 9 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 3 0 1 0 0 4
5 Williams, Mariah 13 1-2 0-0 2-7 0-1 1 0 4 0 0 2 4
34 Costa, Corinne 11 2-4 0-0 1-2 2-3 5 2 0 0 0 0 5
20 Gardner, Rhema 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
2 Shepard, Jackie 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 39-74 1-5 8-17 19-24 43 16 21 15 3 18 87
51.4 % 0.0 % 42.9 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Oregon Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UCLA
19:50 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by MORRIS,DARXIA

MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,NIA 19:31
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,AMANDA --
TURNOVER  by KENYON,VICTORIA 19:21

19:19 0-4 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by MORRIS,DARXIA
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,AMANDA(in the paint) 18:56 2-4 H 2
ASSIST  by JACKSON,NIA --

18:44 MISS JUMPER by NYINGIFA,ATONYE
-- REBOUND OFF by DIXON,JASMINE

18:41 2-6 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by DIXON,JASMINE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by JACKSON,NIA 18:36

18:31 MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,DARXIA
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,NIA --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,AMANDA 18:21
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
FOUL  by KENYON,VICTORIA 18:03
TURNOVER  by KENYON,VICTORIA 18:03

17:49 2-8 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by CAMPBELL,DOREENA
-- ASSIST  by EARL,NINA

MISS 3PTR by KENYON,VICTORIA 17:30
-- REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,DOREENA

17:21 TURNOVER  by MORRIS,DARXIA
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,AMANDA 17:13

-- REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,DARXIA
FOUL  by JACKSON,NIA 16:50

16:50 MISS FT by CAMPBELL,DOREENA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

16:50 2-9 H 7 GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,DOREENA
SUB IN by THOMAS,ARIEL 16:50
SUB OUT by JACKSON,NIA 16:50
MISS 3PTR by BUIS,ASHLEY 16:38

16:38 BLOCK  by DIXON,JASMINE
-- REBOUND DEF by DIXON,JASMINE

16:23 MISS JUMPER by MORRIS,DARXIA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by FALLIN,KRISTI 16:21
SUB OUT by BUIS,ASHLEY 16:21
MISS 3PTR by KENYON,VICTORIA 16:00
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,AMANDA --
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,AMANDA(in the paint) 15:57 4-9 H 5

15:42 4-11 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by CAMPBELL,DOREENA
GOOD LAYUP by HOLLIDAY,JASMIN(in the paint) 15:21 6-11 H 5

15:09 MISS JUMPER by MORRIS,DARXIA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

15:05 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB IN by CANEPA,NICOLE 15:05
SUB OUT by KENYON,VICTORIA 15:05

14:45 6-13 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by DIXON,JASMINE
TURNOVER  by THOMAS,ARIEL 14:31

14:29 STEAL  by EARL,NINA
14:04 MISS JUMPER by CAMPBELL,DOREENA

REBOUND DEF by FALLIN,KRISTI --
TURNOVER  by CANEPA,NICOLE 13:55
SUB IN by JACKSON,NIA 13:55
SUB OUT by THOMAS,ARIEL 13:55

13:32 6-15 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by DIXON,JASMINE
-- ASSIST  by MORRIS,DARXIA

SUB IN by KENYON,VICTORIA 13:14



SUB OUT by JOHNSON,AMANDA 13:14
TURNOVER  by KENYON,VICTORIA 13:04

12:59 TURNOVER  by EARL,NINA
STEAL  by JACKSON,NIA 12:58

12:44 FOUL  by DIXON,JASMINE
12:44 SUB IN by NZEKWE,CHRISTINA
12:44 SUB OUT by DIXON,JASMINE
12:43 FOUL  by CAMPBELL,DOREENA
12:43 SUB IN by WALKER,MARKEL
12:43 SUB OUT by EARL,NINA

TURNOVER  by FALLIN,KRISTI 12:35
SUB IN by WEAVER,DEANNA 12:35
SUB OUT by HOLLIDAY,JASMIN 12:35

12:18 6-17 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by NYINGIFA,ATONYE
-- ASSIST  by NZEKWE,CHRISTINA

TURNOVER  by JACKSON,NIA 11:53
11:53 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
11:42 TURNOVER  by CAMPBELL,DOREENA

TURNOVER  by CANEPA,NICOLE 11:32
11:21 MISS LAYUP by CAMPBELL,DOREENA

BLOCK  by KENYON,VICTORIA 11:21
REBOUND DEF by FALLIN,KRISTI --
GOOD 3PTR by KENYON,VICTORIA 11:13 9-17 H 8
ASSIST  by JACKSON,NIA --

10:50 MISS JUMPER by CAMPBELL,DOREENA
-- REBOUND OFF by NZEKWE,CHRISTINA

10:37 9-19 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,MARKEL
-- ASSIST  by NYINGIFA,ATONYE

TURNOVER  by KENYON,VICTORIA 10:29
10:28 STEAL  by WALKER,MARKEL
10:27 MISS LAYUP by WALKER,MARKEL

REBOUND DEF by KENYON,VICTORIA --
GOOD JUMPER by FALLIN,KRISTI 10:22 11-19 H 8

10:04 MISS LAYUP by NZEKWE,CHRISTINA
-- REBOUND OFF by NZEKWE,CHRISTINA

09:59 TURNOVER  by NZEKWE,CHRISTINA
STEAL  by WEAVER,DEANNA 09:58
SUB IN by JOHNSON,AMANDA 09:52
SUB IN by BUIS,ASHLEY 09:52
SUB OUT by CANEPA,NICOLE 09:52
SUB OUT by FALLIN,KRISTI 09:52

09:52 SUB IN by DIXON,JASMINE
09:52 SUB IN by EARL,NINA
09:52 SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,DOREENA
09:52 SUB OUT by NZEKWE,CHRISTINA

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,AMANDA(in the paint) 09:39 13-19 H 6
09:35 SUB IN by NZEKWE,CHRISTINA
09:35 SUB OUT by NYINGIFA,ATONYE
09:27 TURNOVER  by MORRIS,DARXIA

STEAL  by JOHNSON,AMANDA 09:26
MISS JUMPER by WEAVER,DEANNA 09:21

-- REBOUND DEF by NZEKWE,CHRISTINA
08:52 13-21 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by MORRIS,DARXIA

MISS LAYUP by KENYON,VICTORIA 08:40
REBOUND OFF by KENYON,VICTORIA --

08:39 FOUL  by DIXON,JASMINE
08:39 SUB IN by CAMPBELL,DOREENA
08:39 SUB IN by NYINGIFA,ATONYE
08:39 SUB OUT by DIXON,JASMINE
08:39 SUB OUT by MORRIS,DARXIA

MISS 3PTR by BUIS,ASHLEY 08:37
-- REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,DOREENA



08:28 MISS LAYUP by EARL,NINA
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,AMANDA --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,AMANDA 08:19

-- REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,DOREENA
07:52 MISS JUMPER by CAMPBELL,DOREENA

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,AMANDA --
MISS JUMPER by WEAVER,DEANNA 07:44

-- REBOUND DEF by NYINGIFA,ATONYE
07:18 13-24 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,MARKEL

-- ASSIST  by CAMPBELL,DOREENA
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,AMANDA 07:01

07:00 STEAL  by NZEKWE,CHRISTINA
06:50 13-26 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by NZEKWE,CHRISTINA

-- ASSIST  by CAMPBELL,DOREENA
06:27 FOUL  by NZEKWE,CHRISTINA

TIMEOUT media by TEAM 06:27
TURNOVER  by HOLLIDAY,JASMIN 06:18

06:16 STEAL  by WALKER,MARKEL
SUB IN by THOMAS,ARIEL 06:11
SUB OUT by JACKSON,NIA 06:11
FOUL  by BUIS,ASHLEY 06:04
SUB IN by HOLLIDAY,JASMIN 06:04
SUB OUT by WEAVER,DEANNA 06:04

05:43 TURNOVER  by NYINGIFA,ATONYE
TURNOVER  by THOMAS,ARIEL 05:30

05:30 STEAL  by NZEKWE,CHRISTINA
05:20 13-28 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by NYINGIFA,ATONYE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,ARIEL 05:00
-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,MARKEL

04:59 MISS LAYUP by NYINGIFA,ATONYE
-- REBOUND OFF by NZEKWE,CHRISTINA

04:57 13-30 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by NZEKWE,CHRISTINA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,AMANDA 04:37

04:37 BLOCK  by GARDNER,RHEMA
-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,MARKEL

SUB IN by JACKSON,NIA 04:37
SUB OUT by THOMAS,ARIEL 04:37

04:37 SUB IN by MORRIS,DARXIA
04:37 SUB OUT by EARL,NINA
04:25 13-32 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by NYINGIFA,ATONYE

SUB IN by LOVE,DANIELLE 04:12
SUB IN by FALLIN,KRISTI 04:12
SUB OUT by BUIS,ASHLEY 04:12
SUB OUT by KENYON,VICTORIA 04:12

04:12 SUB IN by GARDNER,RHEMA
04:12 SUB OUT by NZEKWE,CHRISTINA
04:00 FOUL  by MORRIS,DARXIA

TURNOVER  by HOLLIDAY,JASMIN 03:57
03:56 STEAL  by NYINGIFA,ATONYE
03:53 13-34 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by CAMPBELL,DOREENA

TURNOVER  by LOVE,DANIELLE 03:47
03:46 STEAL  by CAMPBELL,DOREENA
03:46 13-36 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,MARKEL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CAMPBELL,DOREENA
FOUL  by LOVE,DANIELLE 03:46

03:46 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
03:46 13-37 H 24 GOOD FT by WALKER,MARKEL

SUB IN by CANEPA,NICOLE 03:46
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,AMANDA 03:46
TURNOVER  by HOLLIDAY,JASMIN 03:37

03:37 STEAL  by MORRIS,DARXIA
FOUL  by JACKSON,NIA 03:30



Second Half Play By Play

03:22 MISS LAYUP by NYINGIFA,ATONYE
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,NIA --
GOOD LAYUP by CANEPA,NICOLE(in the paint) 03:09 15-37 H 22

02:59 TURNOVER  by WALKER,MARKEL
02:55 FOUL  by MORRIS,DARXIA
02:55 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MARIAH
02:55 SUB OUT by MORRIS,DARXIA
02:51 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,MARIAH

GOOD FT by JACKSON,NIA 02:51 16-37 H 21
MISS FT by JACKSON,NIA 02:51

-- REBOUND DEF by NYINGIFA,ATONYE
02:29 MISS JUMPER by GARDNER,RHEMA

REBOUND DEF by FALLIN,KRISTI --
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,NIA 02:21
REBOUND OFF by CANEPA,NICOLE --
MISS LAYUP by CANEPA,NICOLE 02:13
REBOUND OFF by HOLLIDAY,JASMIN --
MISS LAYUP by HOLLIDAY,JASMIN 02:13

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:13 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:06 MISS JUMPER by CAMPBELL,DOREENA

-- REBOUND OFF by GARDNER,RHEMA
02:02 MISS LAYUP by GARDNER,RHEMA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
01:47 16-39 H 23 GOOD JUMPER by NYINGIFA,ATONYE

-- ASSIST  by WALKER,MARKEL
TURNOVER  by CANEPA,NICOLE 01:40

01:15 16-41 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MARIAH(in the paint)
01:11 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,MARIAH

GOOD FT by JACKSON,NIA 01:11 17-41 H 24
GOOD FT by JACKSON,NIA 01:11 18-41 H 23
SUB IN by JOHNSON,AMANDA 01:11
SUB IN by WEAVER,DEANNA 01:11
SUB IN by KENYON,VICTORIA 01:11
SUB OUT by HOLLIDAY,JASMIN 01:11
SUB OUT by LOVE,DANIELLE 01:11
SUB OUT by CANEPA,NICOLE 01:11

01:07 18-43 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MARIAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NYINGIFA,ATONYE

MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,NIA 00:56
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MARIAH

00:49 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MARIAH
-- REBOUND OFF by GARDNER,RHEMA

00:46 MISS LAYUP by GARDNER,RHEMA
-- REBOUND OFF by WALKER,MARKEL

00:32 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,MARIAH
STEAL  by WEAVER,DEANNA 00:30
MISS JUMPER by KENYON,VICTORIA 00:22

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,MARKEL
00:01 18-45 H 27 GOOD JUMPER by NYINGIFA,ATONYE

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,MARIAH

VISITORS: Oregon Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UCLA
19:50 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by MORRIS,DARXIA

MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,NIA 19:31
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,AMANDA --
TURNOVER  by KENYON,VICTORIA 19:21

19:19 0-4 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by MORRIS,DARXIA
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,AMANDA(in the paint) 18:56 2-4 H 2



ASSIST  by JACKSON,NIA --
18:44 MISS JUMPER by NYINGIFA,ATONYE

-- REBOUND OFF by DIXON,JASMINE
18:41 2-6 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by DIXON,JASMINE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by JACKSON,NIA 18:36
18:31 MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,DARXIA

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,NIA --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,AMANDA 18:21
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
FOUL  by KENYON,VICTORIA 18:03
TURNOVER  by KENYON,VICTORIA 18:03

17:49 2-8 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by CAMPBELL,DOREENA
-- ASSIST  by EARL,NINA

MISS 3PTR by KENYON,VICTORIA 17:30
-- REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,DOREENA

17:21 TURNOVER  by MORRIS,DARXIA
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,AMANDA 17:13

-- REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,DARXIA
FOUL  by JACKSON,NIA 16:50

16:50 MISS FT by CAMPBELL,DOREENA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

16:50 2-9 H 7 GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,DOREENA
SUB IN by THOMAS,ARIEL 16:50
SUB OUT by JACKSON,NIA 16:50
MISS 3PTR by BUIS,ASHLEY 16:38

16:38 BLOCK  by DIXON,JASMINE
-- REBOUND DEF by DIXON,JASMINE

16:23 MISS JUMPER by MORRIS,DARXIA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by FALLIN,KRISTI 16:21
SUB OUT by BUIS,ASHLEY 16:21
MISS 3PTR by KENYON,VICTORIA 16:00
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,AMANDA --
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,AMANDA(in the paint) 15:57 4-9 H 5

15:42 4-11 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by CAMPBELL,DOREENA
GOOD LAYUP by HOLLIDAY,JASMIN(in the paint) 15:21 6-11 H 5

15:09 MISS JUMPER by MORRIS,DARXIA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

15:05 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB IN by CANEPA,NICOLE 15:05
SUB OUT by KENYON,VICTORIA 15:05

14:45 6-13 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by DIXON,JASMINE
TURNOVER  by THOMAS,ARIEL 14:31

14:29 STEAL  by EARL,NINA
14:04 MISS JUMPER by CAMPBELL,DOREENA

REBOUND DEF by FALLIN,KRISTI --
TURNOVER  by CANEPA,NICOLE 13:55
SUB IN by JACKSON,NIA 13:55
SUB OUT by THOMAS,ARIEL 13:55

13:32 6-15 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by DIXON,JASMINE
-- ASSIST  by MORRIS,DARXIA

SUB IN by KENYON,VICTORIA 13:14
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,AMANDA 13:14
TURNOVER  by KENYON,VICTORIA 13:04

12:59 TURNOVER  by EARL,NINA
STEAL  by JACKSON,NIA 12:58

12:44 FOUL  by DIXON,JASMINE
12:44 SUB IN by NZEKWE,CHRISTINA
12:44 SUB OUT by DIXON,JASMINE
12:43 FOUL  by CAMPBELL,DOREENA
12:43 SUB IN by WALKER,MARKEL
12:43 SUB OUT by EARL,NINA



TURNOVER  by FALLIN,KRISTI 12:35
SUB IN by WEAVER,DEANNA 12:35
SUB OUT by HOLLIDAY,JASMIN 12:35

12:18 6-17 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by NYINGIFA,ATONYE
-- ASSIST  by NZEKWE,CHRISTINA

TURNOVER  by JACKSON,NIA 11:53
11:53 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
11:42 TURNOVER  by CAMPBELL,DOREENA

TURNOVER  by CANEPA,NICOLE 11:32
11:21 MISS LAYUP by CAMPBELL,DOREENA

BLOCK  by KENYON,VICTORIA 11:21
REBOUND DEF by FALLIN,KRISTI --
GOOD 3PTR by KENYON,VICTORIA 11:13 9-17 H 8
ASSIST  by JACKSON,NIA --

10:50 MISS JUMPER by CAMPBELL,DOREENA
-- REBOUND OFF by NZEKWE,CHRISTINA

10:37 9-19 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,MARKEL
-- ASSIST  by NYINGIFA,ATONYE

TURNOVER  by KENYON,VICTORIA 10:29
10:28 STEAL  by WALKER,MARKEL
10:27 MISS LAYUP by WALKER,MARKEL

REBOUND DEF by KENYON,VICTORIA --
GOOD JUMPER by FALLIN,KRISTI 10:22 11-19 H 8

10:04 MISS LAYUP by NZEKWE,CHRISTINA
-- REBOUND OFF by NZEKWE,CHRISTINA

09:59 TURNOVER  by NZEKWE,CHRISTINA
STEAL  by WEAVER,DEANNA 09:58
SUB IN by JOHNSON,AMANDA 09:52
SUB IN by BUIS,ASHLEY 09:52
SUB OUT by CANEPA,NICOLE 09:52
SUB OUT by FALLIN,KRISTI 09:52

09:52 SUB IN by DIXON,JASMINE
09:52 SUB IN by EARL,NINA
09:52 SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,DOREENA
09:52 SUB OUT by NZEKWE,CHRISTINA

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,AMANDA(in the paint) 09:39 13-19 H 6
09:35 SUB IN by NZEKWE,CHRISTINA
09:35 SUB OUT by NYINGIFA,ATONYE
09:27 TURNOVER  by MORRIS,DARXIA

STEAL  by JOHNSON,AMANDA 09:26
MISS JUMPER by WEAVER,DEANNA 09:21

-- REBOUND DEF by NZEKWE,CHRISTINA
08:52 13-21 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by MORRIS,DARXIA

MISS LAYUP by KENYON,VICTORIA 08:40
REBOUND OFF by KENYON,VICTORIA --

08:39 FOUL  by DIXON,JASMINE
08:39 SUB IN by CAMPBELL,DOREENA
08:39 SUB IN by NYINGIFA,ATONYE
08:39 SUB OUT by DIXON,JASMINE
08:39 SUB OUT by MORRIS,DARXIA

MISS 3PTR by BUIS,ASHLEY 08:37
-- REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,DOREENA

08:28 MISS LAYUP by EARL,NINA
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,AMANDA --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,AMANDA 08:19

-- REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,DOREENA
07:52 MISS JUMPER by CAMPBELL,DOREENA

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,AMANDA --
MISS JUMPER by WEAVER,DEANNA 07:44

-- REBOUND DEF by NYINGIFA,ATONYE
07:18 13-24 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,MARKEL

-- ASSIST  by CAMPBELL,DOREENA



TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,AMANDA 07:01
07:00 STEAL  by NZEKWE,CHRISTINA
06:50 13-26 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by NZEKWE,CHRISTINA

-- ASSIST  by CAMPBELL,DOREENA
06:27 FOUL  by NZEKWE,CHRISTINA

TIMEOUT media by TEAM 06:27
TURNOVER  by HOLLIDAY,JASMIN 06:18

06:16 STEAL  by WALKER,MARKEL
SUB IN by THOMAS,ARIEL 06:11
SUB OUT by JACKSON,NIA 06:11
FOUL  by BUIS,ASHLEY 06:04
SUB IN by HOLLIDAY,JASMIN 06:04
SUB OUT by WEAVER,DEANNA 06:04

05:43 TURNOVER  by NYINGIFA,ATONYE
TURNOVER  by THOMAS,ARIEL 05:30

05:30 STEAL  by NZEKWE,CHRISTINA
05:20 13-28 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by NYINGIFA,ATONYE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,ARIEL 05:00
-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,MARKEL

04:59 MISS LAYUP by NYINGIFA,ATONYE
-- REBOUND OFF by NZEKWE,CHRISTINA

04:57 13-30 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by NZEKWE,CHRISTINA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,AMANDA 04:37

04:37 BLOCK  by GARDNER,RHEMA
-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,MARKEL

SUB IN by JACKSON,NIA 04:37
SUB OUT by THOMAS,ARIEL 04:37

04:37 SUB IN by MORRIS,DARXIA
04:37 SUB OUT by EARL,NINA
04:25 13-32 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by NYINGIFA,ATONYE

SUB IN by LOVE,DANIELLE 04:12
SUB IN by FALLIN,KRISTI 04:12
SUB OUT by BUIS,ASHLEY 04:12
SUB OUT by KENYON,VICTORIA 04:12

04:12 SUB IN by GARDNER,RHEMA
04:12 SUB OUT by NZEKWE,CHRISTINA
04:00 FOUL  by MORRIS,DARXIA

TURNOVER  by HOLLIDAY,JASMIN 03:57
03:56 STEAL  by NYINGIFA,ATONYE
03:53 13-34 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by CAMPBELL,DOREENA

TURNOVER  by LOVE,DANIELLE 03:47
03:46 STEAL  by CAMPBELL,DOREENA
03:46 13-36 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,MARKEL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CAMPBELL,DOREENA
FOUL  by LOVE,DANIELLE 03:46

03:46 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
03:46 13-37 H 24 GOOD FT by WALKER,MARKEL

SUB IN by CANEPA,NICOLE 03:46
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,AMANDA 03:46
TURNOVER  by HOLLIDAY,JASMIN 03:37

03:37 STEAL  by MORRIS,DARXIA
FOUL  by JACKSON,NIA 03:30

03:22 MISS LAYUP by NYINGIFA,ATONYE
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,NIA --
GOOD LAYUP by CANEPA,NICOLE(in the paint) 03:09 15-37 H 22

02:59 TURNOVER  by WALKER,MARKEL
02:55 FOUL  by MORRIS,DARXIA
02:55 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MARIAH
02:55 SUB OUT by MORRIS,DARXIA
02:51 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,MARIAH

GOOD FT by JACKSON,NIA 02:51 16-37 H 21
MISS FT by JACKSON,NIA 02:51



-- REBOUND DEF by NYINGIFA,ATONYE
02:29 MISS JUMPER by GARDNER,RHEMA

REBOUND DEF by FALLIN,KRISTI --
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,NIA 02:21
REBOUND OFF by CANEPA,NICOLE --
MISS LAYUP by CANEPA,NICOLE 02:13
REBOUND OFF by HOLLIDAY,JASMIN --
MISS LAYUP by HOLLIDAY,JASMIN 02:13

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:13 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:06 MISS JUMPER by CAMPBELL,DOREENA

-- REBOUND OFF by GARDNER,RHEMA
02:02 MISS LAYUP by GARDNER,RHEMA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
01:47 16-39 H 23 GOOD JUMPER by NYINGIFA,ATONYE

-- ASSIST  by WALKER,MARKEL
TURNOVER  by CANEPA,NICOLE 01:40

01:15 16-41 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MARIAH(in the paint)
01:11 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,MARIAH

GOOD FT by JACKSON,NIA 01:11 17-41 H 24
GOOD FT by JACKSON,NIA 01:11 18-41 H 23
SUB IN by JOHNSON,AMANDA 01:11
SUB IN by WEAVER,DEANNA 01:11
SUB IN by KENYON,VICTORIA 01:11
SUB OUT by HOLLIDAY,JASMIN 01:11
SUB OUT by LOVE,DANIELLE 01:11
SUB OUT by CANEPA,NICOLE 01:11

01:07 18-43 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MARIAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NYINGIFA,ATONYE

MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,NIA 00:56
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MARIAH

00:49 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MARIAH
-- REBOUND OFF by GARDNER,RHEMA

00:46 MISS LAYUP by GARDNER,RHEMA
-- REBOUND OFF by WALKER,MARKEL

00:32 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,MARIAH
STEAL  by WEAVER,DEANNA 00:30
MISS JUMPER by KENYON,VICTORIA 00:22

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,MARKEL
00:01 18-45 H 27 GOOD JUMPER by NYINGIFA,ATONYE

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,MARIAH
MISS 3PTR by BUIS,ASHLEY 19:54
REBOUND OFF by HOLLIDAY,JASMIN --
GOOD LAYUP by HOLLIDAY,JASMIN(in the paint) 19:50 20-45 H 25

19:25 MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,DARXIA
-- REBOUND OFF by EARL,NINA

FOUL  by JOHNSON,AMANDA 19:18
19:18 MISS FT by DIXON,JASMINE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
19:18 20-46 H 26 GOOD FT by DIXON,JASMINE

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,AMANDA(in the paint) 19:06 22-46 H 24
ASSIST  by BUIS,ASHLEY --

18:57 22-48 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by NYINGIFA,ATONYE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MORRIS,DARXIA

MISS LAYUP by HOLLIDAY,JASMIN 18:51
-- REBOUND DEF by DIXON,JASMINE

18:23 22-50 H 28 GOOD JUMPER by CAMPBELL,DOREENA
-- ASSIST  by NYINGIFA,ATONYE

TURNOVER  by KENYON,VICTORIA 18:08
18:07 STEAL  by DIXON,JASMINE
18:04 22-52 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by DIXON,JASMINE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,AMANDA(in the paint) 17:45 24-52 H 28



17:34 24-54 H 30 GOOD JUMPER by MORRIS,DARXIA
-- ASSIST  by CAMPBELL,DOREENA

TURNOVER  by HOLLIDAY,JASMIN 17:21
17:21 STEAL  by CAMPBELL,DOREENA

SUB IN by FALLIN,KRISTI 17:09
SUB OUT by BUIS,ASHLEY 17:09

16:51 MISS 3PTR by EARL,NINA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by KENYON,VICTORIA 16:22

16:22 BLOCK  by EARL,NINA
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,AMANDA --
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,AMANDA 16:21

-- REBOUND DEF by NYINGIFA,ATONYE
16:06 24-56 H 32 GOOD JUMPER by CAMPBELL,DOREENA

-- ASSIST  by EARL,NINA
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,NIA 15:42
REBOUND OFF by KENYON,VICTORIA --

15:42 FOUL  by CAMPBELL,DOREENA
TIMEOUT media by TEAM 15:42
SUB IN by LOVE,DANIELLE 15:42
SUB OUT by KENYON,VICTORIA 15:42

15:42 SUB IN by WALKER,MARKEL
15:42 SUB OUT by EARL,NINA

TURNOVER  by HOLLIDAY,JASMIN 15:40
15:39 STEAL  by MORRIS,DARXIA
15:37 MISS LAYUP by MORRIS,DARXIA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
15:34 24-58 H 34 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,MARKEL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DIXON,JASMINE
FOUL  by JOHNSON,AMANDA 15:34

15:34 MISS FT by WALKER,MARKEL
-- REBOUND OFF by NYINGIFA,ATONYE

15:31 MISS LAYUP by NYINGIFA,ATONYE
-- REBOUND OFF by DIXON,JASMINE

15:27 MISS LAYUP by DIXON,JASMINE
-- REBOUND OFF by NYINGIFA,ATONYE

15:13 MISS JUMPER by WALKER,MARKEL
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,NIA --
TURNOVER  by JACKSON,NIA 15:11
FOUL  by JACKSON,NIA 15:11
FOUL  by HOLLIDAY,JASMIN 15:06

14:58 TURNOVER  by NYINGIFA,ATONYE
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,AMANDA 14:54

14:45 MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,DARXIA
REBOUND DEF by LOVE,DANIELLE --
GOOD 3PTR by FALLIN,KRISTI 14:37 27-58 H 31
ASSIST  by JACKSON,NIA --

14:23 MISS JUMPER by WALKER,MARKEL
REBOUND DEF by FALLIN,KRISTI --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,AMANDA 14:04

-- REBOUND DEF by DIXON,JASMINE
SUB IN by THOMAS,ARIEL 13:57
SUB IN by CANEPA,NICOLE 13:57
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,AMANDA 13:57
SUB OUT by JACKSON,NIA 13:57

13:44 27-60 H 33 GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,MARKEL
-- ASSIST  by CAMPBELL,DOREENA

TURNOVER  by THOMAS,ARIEL 13:32
13:21 27-62 H 35 GOOD LAYUP by DIXON,JASMINE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WALKER,MARKEL
GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,ARIEL 12:54 30-62 H 32
FOUL  by THOMAS,ARIEL 12:43



12:43 30-63 H 33 GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,DOREENA
12:43 30-64 H 34 GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,DOREENA

SUB IN by BUIS,ASHLEY 12:43
SUB IN by WEAVER,DEANNA 12:43
SUB OUT by HOLLIDAY,JASMIN 12:43
SUB OUT by FALLIN,KRISTI 12:43

12:43 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MARIAH
12:43 SUB IN by GARDNER,RHEMA
12:43 SUB IN by NZEKWE,CHRISTINA
12:43 SUB OUT by NYINGIFA,ATONYE
12:43 SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,DOREENA
12:43 SUB OUT by DIXON,JASMINE

TURNOVER  by THOMAS,ARIEL 12:31
12:30 STEAL  by MORRIS,DARXIA
12:29 30-66 H 36 GOOD LAYUP by MORRIS,DARXIA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,ARIEL 12:14
REBOUND OFF by WEAVER,DEANNA --
GOOD LAYUP by WEAVER,DEANNA(in the paint) 12:11 32-66 H 34

11:56 MISS LAYUP by GARDNER,RHEMA
REBOUND DEF by LOVE,DANIELLE --
TIMEOUT media by TEAM 11:52
SUB IN by KENYON,VICTORIA 11:52
SUB OUT by LOVE,DANIELLE 11:52
MISS 3PTR by BUIS,ASHLEY 11:39
REBOUND OFF by BUIS,ASHLEY --
MISS JUMPER by BUIS,ASHLEY 11:34

-- REBOUND DEF by NZEKWE,CHRISTINA
11:14 32-68 H 36 GOOD JUMPER by MORRIS,DARXIA

MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,ARIEL 11:06
REBOUND OFF by CANEPA,NICOLE --
GOOD LAYUP by CANEPA,NICOLE(in the paint) 11:04 34-68 H 34

11:04 FOUL  by GARDNER,RHEMA
MISS FT by CANEPA,NICOLE 11:04

-- REBOUND DEF by COSTA,CORINNE
11:04 SUB IN by COSTA,CORINNE
11:04 SUB IN by EARL,NINA
11:04 SUB OUT by MORRIS,DARXIA
11:04 SUB OUT by GARDNER,RHEMA
10:49 34-70 H 36 GOOD JUMPER by NZEKWE,CHRISTINA

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,MARIAH
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,ARIEL(in the paint) 10:33 36-70 H 34

10:06 36-72 H 36 GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,MARKEL
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,MARIAH

09:49 FOUL  by NZEKWE,CHRISTINA
GOOD FT by CANEPA,NICOLE 09:49 37-72 H 35
GOOD FT by CANEPA,NICOLE 09:49 38-72 H 34
SUB IN by JACKSON,NIA 09:49
SUB OUT by THOMAS,ARIEL 09:49

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,MARIAH
09:43 38-74 H 36 GOOD LAYUP by EARL,NINA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by KENYON,VICTORIA 09:36
09:36 STEAL  by WALKER,MARKEL
09:36 TURNOVER  by WALKER,MARKEL

SUB IN by HOLLIDAY,JASMIN 09:36
SUB OUT by WEAVER,DEANNA 09:36
GOOD LAYUP by CANEPA,NICOLE(in the paint) 09:16 40-74 H 34

09:16 FOUL  by NZEKWE,CHRISTINA
MISS FT by CANEPA,NICOLE 09:16

-- REBOUND DEF by COSTA,CORINNE
09:06 MISS LAYUP by COSTA,CORINNE

-- REBOUND OFF by COSTA,CORINNE
FOUL  by CANEPA,NICOLE 09:04



09:04 MISS FT by COSTA,CORINNE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:04 40-75 H 35 GOOD FT by COSTA,CORINNE
08:35 FOUL  by NZEKWE,CHRISTINA

GOOD FT by BUIS,ASHLEY 08:35 41-75 H 34
GOOD FT by BUIS,ASHLEY 08:35 42-75 H 33

08:35 SUB IN by GARDNER,RHEMA
08:35 SUB OUT by NZEKWE,CHRISTINA
08:26 42-77 H 35 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MARIAH

TURNOVER  by CANEPA,NICOLE 07:58
07:58 TIMEOUT media by TEAM

SUB IN by FALLIN,KRISTI 07:58
SUB IN by JOHNSON,AMANDA 07:58
SUB OUT by KENYON,VICTORIA 07:58
SUB OUT by BUIS,ASHLEY 07:58

07:51 42-79 H 37 GOOD JUMPER by COSTA,CORINNE
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,MARIAH

GOOD 3PTR by FALLIN,KRISTI 07:32 45-79 H 34
ASSIST  by JACKSON,NIA --

07:22 MISS LAYUP by COSTA,CORINNE
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,AMANDA --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,AMANDA 06:50

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,MARKEL
06:48 TURNOVER  by WALKER,MARKEL

SUB IN by LOVE,DANIELLE 06:48
SUB OUT by CANEPA,NICOLE 06:48
STEAL  by FALLIN,KRISTI 06:47

06:40 FOUL  by EARL,NINA
TURNOVER  by HOLLIDAY,JASMIN 06:37

06:35 STEAL  by WALKER,MARKEL
06:32 45-81 H 36 GOOD LAYUP by EARL,NINA(in the paint)
06:28 FOUL  by COSTA,CORINNE

GOOD FT by JACKSON,NIA 06:28 46-81 H 35
GOOD FT by JACKSON,NIA 06:28 47-81 H 34

06:28 SUB IN by CAMPBELL,DOREENA
06:28 SUB OUT by WALKER,MARKEL
06:25 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

FOUL  by LOVE,DANIELLE 06:21
06:21 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,MARIAH

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:21 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,MARIAH

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,NIA --
MISS LAYUP by HOLLIDAY,JASMIN 06:16

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MARIAH
05:49 MISS JUMPER by CAMPBELL,DOREENA

-- REBOUND OFF by COSTA,CORINNE
05:44 47-83 H 36 GOOD LAYUP by COSTA,CORINNE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,AMANDA(in the paint) 05:37 49-83 H 34
ASSIST  by JACKSON,NIA --

05:11 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MARIAH
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,AMANDA --
GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,NIA 05:02 51-83 H 32
ASSIST  by HOLLIDAY,JASMIN --
FOUL  by JACKSON,NIA 04:54

04:54 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,MARIAH
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,AMANDA --
SUB IN by THOMAS,TATIANNA 04:54
SUB IN by THOMAS,ARIEL 04:54
SUB IN by WEAVER,DEANNA 04:54
SUB OUT by HOLLIDAY,JASMIN 04:54
SUB OUT by FALLIN,KRISTI 04:54
SUB OUT by JACKSON,NIA 04:54



04:54 SUB IN by NZEKWE,CHRISTINA
04:54 SUB OUT by EARL,NINA

MISS 3PTR by WEAVER,DEANNA 04:45
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,AMANDA --
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,AMANDA 04:40

04:39 STEAL  by GARDNER,RHEMA
04:36 TURNOVER  by CAMPBELL,DOREENA

STEAL  by THOMAS,ARIEL 04:35
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,AMANDA 04:29

-- REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,RHEMA
04:05 MISS JUMPER by GARDNER,RHEMA

REBOUND DEF by LOVE,DANIELLE --
GOOD 3PTR by LOVE,DANIELLE 03:56 54-83 H 29
ASSIST  by THOMAS,ARIEL --

03:34 MISS JUMPER by NZEKWE,CHRISTINA
-- REBOUND OFF by NZEKWE,CHRISTINA

03:31 MISS LAYUP by NZEKWE,CHRISTINA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

03:29 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
SUB IN by IRONMONGER,ELLYCE 03:29
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,AMANDA 03:29

03:04 TURNOVER  by NZEKWE,CHRISTINA
STEAL  by IRONMONGER,ELLYCE 03:03
GOOD 3PTR by LOVE,DANIELLE 02:47 57-83 H 26
ASSIST  by THOMAS,TATIANNA --

02:14 57-85 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by NZEKWE,CHRISTINA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by THOMAS,ARIEL 02:02

02:01 STEAL  by CAMPBELL,DOREENA
01:57 MISS LAYUP by CAMPBELL,DOREENA

-- REBOUND OFF by NZEKWE,CHRISTINA
01:37 TURNOVER  by CAMPBELL,DOREENA

STEAL  by LOVE,DANIELLE 01:36
TURNOVER  by LOVE,DANIELLE 01:34

01:33 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,MARIAH
FOUL  by THOMAS,ARIEL 01:06

01:06 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,MARIAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:06 57-86 H 29 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MARIAH
01:06 SUB IN by SHEPARD,JACKIE
01:06 SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,DOREENA

MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,TATIANNA 00:53
-- REBOUND DEF by NZEKWE,CHRISTINA

00:43 TURNOVER  by SHEPARD,JACKIE
TURNOVER  by THOMAS,ARIEL 00:30

00:29 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,MARIAH
FOUL  by THOMAS,TATIANNA 00:26

00:26 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,MARIAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:26 57-87 H 30 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MARIAH
00:02 FOUL  by COSTA,CORINNE

MISS FT by IRONMONGER,ELLYCE 00:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by IRONMONGER,ELLYCE 00:02

-- REBOUND DEF by COSTA,CORINNE


